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VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
October 29, 2007

Patrick Power

Administrative Law Judge

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket UM 1330

KATHERINE A. MCDOWELL
Direct (503) 595-3924
katherine@mcd-law.com

The parties met on October 30, 2007, in a continuation of their settlement discussions.
The parties were not able to resolve all matters, but desire to meet again later this week. As
such, the parties agreed to request the following slight change to the schedule set in your
Rulings dated October 12, 2007, and October 29, 2007:

Change the date for submitting reply testimony from November 5, 2007 to November 8,
2007, and change the Opening Brief due date from November 14, 2007 to November 16, 2007.

Very truly’yourg,

atherine A” McDowell

Phone: 503.595.3922 e Fax: 503.595.3928 e www.mcd-law.com
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 e Portland, Oregon 97204
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true

and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 Docket UM 1330 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email

4 and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es)

5 indicated below.
6 Lowrey R. Brown Bob Jenks
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
7 lowrey@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org
8 John W: Stéphens Jason Eisdorfer
Esler Stephens & Buckley Citizens’ Utility Board
9 stephens@eslerstephens.com jason@oregoncub.org
10 Judy Johnson RF| Consuilting, Inc.
Public Utility Commission of Oregon Randall J. Falkenberg
11 PO Box 2148 PMB 362, 8343 Roswell Road
Salem OR 97308-2148 Sandy Springs, GA 30350
12 judy.johnson@state.or.us consultrfi@aol.com
13 Michael Weirich Melinda J. Davison
Department of Justice Davison Van Cleve, PC
14 Regulated Utility & Business Section 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
1162 Court Street NE Portland, OR 97204
15 Salem, OR 97301-4096 mail@dvclaw.com
16 michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us
Patrick G. Hager Cece L. Coleman
17 Portland General Electric Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon Street 1WTC0702 121 SW Salmon Street
18 Portland, OR 97204 Portland, OR 97204
19 patrick.hager@pgn.com cece.coleman@pgn.com
Troy Gagliano Ann English Gravatt
20 Renewable Northwest Project Renewable Northwest Project
1 troy@rnp.org ann@rnp.org
DATED: October 30, 2007
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24 Katherine A. MEDowell
25 Attorney for PacifiCorp
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